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Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the status of the projects launched under AMRUT 2.0, especially in the State of Rajasthan;
(b) the amount of the budget allocated for the involvement of town planners and other professionals

under AMRUT 2.0;
(c) the details of funds disbursed to State Finance Commission for improving infrastructure of States;

and
(d) if not, the number of cities which have been funded for preparation of master plan and development plan and details thereof?
ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS

(SHRI TOKHAN SAHU)

(a): Under Atal Mission for Rejuvenation and Urban Transformation (AMRUT) 2.0, ₹3,552 crore has been allocated to the State of Rajasthan as Central share for implementation of projects under the scheme.


In the State of Rajasthan 277 projects worth ₹10,693.86 crore have been approved by Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs, of which 87 projects ₹5,065.41 crore have been awarded and 07 projects worth ₹12.27 crore have been completed. 190 projects worth ₹5,628.45 crore are in Detailed Project Report (DPR) preparation and at tendering stage.


(b): Under AMRUT 2.0 guideline there is no provision for allocation of budget for involvement of town planners.


(c): 15th Finance Commission recommends release of grants to States for their Urban Local Bodies (ULBs) and not to State Finance Commission.


(d): Under AMRUT 2.0, sub-scheme on formulation of Geographical Information System (GIS) based master plans for 675 Class-II towns with population of 50,000-99,999 is launched with tentative outlay of
₹631.13 crore.
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